


,/�',5(7725(�*(1(5$/(
�LQ�IRU]D�GHO�'�3�*�5��7RVFDQD�Q�����GHO����IHEEUDLR������
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FRQVHJXHQWH� LQGLYLGXD]LRQH� GHOOH� FRPSHWHQ]H� QHOO·DGR]LRQH� GL� DWWL� DPPLQLVWUDWLYL� DL� GLULJHQWL� GHOOH�
PDFURDUWLFROD]LRQL�D]LHQGDOL��

5LFKLDPDWR�LO�'HFUHWR�/HJLVODWLYR�Q�����������H�VXFFHVVLYH�PRGLILFKH�HG�LQWHJUD]LRQL��UHFDQWH��5LRUGLQR�
GHOOD�GLVFLSOLQD�LQ�PDWHULD�VDQLWDULD��D�QRUPD�GHOO·DUW����GHOOD�OHJJH����RWWREUH�������Q�������

5LFKLDPDWD�OD�/HJJH�5HJLRQDOH�Q����������H�VXFFHVVLYH�PRGLILFKH�HG�LQWHJUD]LRQL��UHFDQWH�OD��'LVFLSOLQD�
GHO�VHUYL]LR�VDQLWDULR�UHJLRQDOH��

5LFKLDPDWH�
� OD� 'HWHUPLQD]LRQH� GHO� 'LUHWWRUH� GHO� 'LSDUWLPHQWR� $FTXLVL]LRQH� %HQL� H� 6HUYL]L� (VWDU� Q�� ���� GHO�

������������ LPPHGLDWDPHQWH� HVHFXWLYD�� FRQ� OD� TXDOH� q� VWDWD� LQGHWWD� XQD� SURFHGXUD� DSHUWD�� LQ� YLD�
WHOHPDWLFD��SHU�OD�FRQFOXVLRQH�GL�XQ�$FFRUGR�4XDGUR�SHU�OD�IRUQLWXUD�GL�´6LVWHPL�DQDOLWLFL�SHU�$QDWRPLD�
3DWRORJLFD�RFFRUUHQWL�DOOH�$$�66��GHOOD�5HJLRQH�7RVFDQDµ���JDUD�Q�����������

� OD�'HWHUPLQD]LRQH�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�GL�$UHD�'LYLVLRQH�)DUPDFL��'LDJQRVWLFL�H�'LVSRVLWLYL�0HGLFL�GL�(VWDU�
Q�� ����� GHO� ������������ FRQ� OD� TXDOH� q� VWDWD� DJJLXGLFDWD� OD� IRUQLWXUD� GL� YDUL� ´6LVWHPL� DQDOLWLFL� SHU�
$QDWRPLD�3DWRORJLFD�GHOOH�$$�66��GHOOD�5HJLRQH�7RVFDQDµ��DOOD�GLWWD�'LDSDWK�6SD�SHU�L�ORWWL���H�����DOOD�
GLWWD� 2O\PSXV� ,WDOLD� 6UO� SHU� LO� ORWWR� ��� DOOD� GLWWD� /HLFD� 0LFURV\VWHPV� 6UO� SHU� L� ORWWL� ��� �� H� ��� DOOD� GLWWD�
$JLOHQW�7HFKQRORJLHV� ,WDOLD�6SD�SHU� LO� ORWWR����GXUDWD�GL����PHVL� ILQR�DO������������FRQ�SRVVLELOLWj�GL�
ULQQRYR�SHU�XOWHULRUL�GXH�DQQL�HG�HYHQWXDOH�SURURJD�ILQR�DG�XQ�PDVVLPR�GL�VHL�PHVL��

3UHVR�DWWR�FKH LQ�GDWD������������5HSHUWRULR�Q�����������(VWDU�KD�VWLSXODWR�FRQ� OD�GLWWD�'LDSDWK�6SD� LO�
FRQWUDWWR� TXLQTXHQQDOH� SHU� O·DIILGDPHQWR� GHOOD� IRUQLWXUD� LQ� VHUYLFH� GL� ´3URFHVVDWRUL� GL� WHVVXWL� ²� LQFOXVL�
UHDJHQWL�D�EDVVR�OLYHOOR�GL�WRVVLFLWj��DOWHUQDWLYL�DOOR�[LOHQHµ��$JJ��(VWDU�'HWHUPLQD]LRQH�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�GL�$UHD�
'LYLVLRQH�)DUPDFL��'LDJQRVWLFL�H�'LVSRVLWLYL�0HGLFL�Q��������������/RWWR�����

'DWR�DWWR�FKH�O·$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR���
� KD� SURPRVVR� OD� ULXQLRQH� GL� FRRUGLQDPHQWR� H� FRRSHUD]LRQH� SHU� OD� UHGD]LRQH� GHO� GXYUL� D]LHQGDOH�

SURYYHGHQGR�DOOD�UHODWLYD�HODERUD]LRQH��
� KD� VWLSXODWR� FRQ� OD� GLWWD� 'LDSDWK� VSD� LQ� GDWD� ����������� LO� &RQWUDWWR� $WWXDWLYR� GHOO·DFFRUGR� 4XDGUR�

5HS�� 1�� �������� VWLSXODWR� LQ� GDWD� ����������� FRQ� OD� GLWWD� 'LDSDWK� 6SD� SHU� OD� )RUQLWXUD� GL� 6LVWHPL�
$QDOLWLFL� SHU� O·$QDWRPLD� 3DWRORJLFD�� � � /RWWR� 1�� �� �� � 3URFHVVDWRUH� GL� WHVVXWL� LQFOXVL� UHDJHQWL� D� EDVVR�
OLYHOOR�GL�7RVVLFLWj�DOWHUQDWLYL�DOOR�;LOHQH���SHU�O·�$PELWR�)LRUHQWLQR��

� KD�VWLSXODWR�FRQ� OD�GLWWD�'LDSDWK�VSD� � LQ�GDWD������������ LO�&RQWUDWWR�$WWXDWLYR�GHOO·DFFRUGR�4XDGUR�
5HS�� 1�� �������� VWLSXODWR� LQ� GDWD� ����������� FRQ� OD� GLWWD� 'LDSDWK� 6SD� SHU� OD� )RUQLWXUD� GL� 6LVWHPL�
$QDOLWLFL� SHU� O·$QDWRPLD� 3DWRORJLFD�� � � /RWWR� 1�� �� �� � 3URFHVVDWRUH� GL� WHVVXWL� LQFOXVL� UHDJHQWL� D� EDVVR�
OLYHOOR�GL�7RVVLFLWj�DOWHUQDWLYL�DOOR�;LOHQH���SHU�O·�$PELWR�(PSROHVH�

� KD� VWLSXODWR� FRQ� OD� GLWWD� 'LDSDWK� VSD� LQ� GDWD� ����������� ����� LO� &RQWUDWWR� $WWXDWLYR� GHOO·DFFRUGR�
4XDGUR� 5HS�� 1�� �������� VWLSXODWR� LQ� GDWD� ����������� FRQ� OD� GLWWD� 'LDSDWK� 6SD� SHU� OD� )RUQLWXUD� GL�
6LVWHPL� $QDOLWLFL� SHU� O·$QDWRPLD� 3DWRORJLFD�� � � /RWWR� 1�� �� �� � 3URFHVVDWRUH� GL� WHVVXWL� LQFOXVL� UHDJHQWL� D�
EDVVR�OLYHOOR�GL�7RVVLFLWj�DOWHUQDWLYL�DOOR�;LOHQH���SHU�O·�$PELWR�3LVWRLHVH�
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*LXVHSSH�GL�(PSROL��DXWRUL]]DWD�GDOOD�'LUH]LRQH�$]LHQGDOH�H�LQYLDWD�LQ�(VWDU�FRQ�QRWD�SURW��Q���������GHO�
�����������

3UHVR�DWWR�FKH�(VWDU��FRQ�QRWD�SURW��Q��������'0�GHO�������������KD�DXWRUL]]DWR�OD�VXGGHWWD�IRUQLWXUD�LQ�
VHUYLFH�� DJJLXGLFDWD� DOOD� GLWWD� 'LDSDWK� 6SD�� GL� FXL� DOOD� 'HWHUPLQD]LRQH� GHO� 'LUHWWRUH� GL� $UHD� )DUPDFL�
'LDJQRVWLFL�H�'LVSRVLWLYL�0HGLFL�(VWDU�Q�������GHO��������������ORWWR����

5LWHQXWR�RSSRUWXQR��
� QRPLQDUH� OD� '�VVD� 0DULDWHUHVD� $VTXLQR� 5HVSRQVDELOH� GHOO·HVHFX]LRQH� GHO� FRQWUDWWR� �5(6�� H� LO� 'U�

)UDQFHVFR� *LRUJLDQQL� 'LUHWWRUH� GHOO·HVHFX]LRQH� GHO� FRQWUDWWR� �'(&�� SHU� OD� IRUQLWXUD� RJJHWWR� GHO�
SUHVHQWH�DWWR�

� DXWRUL]]DUH� OD� '�VVD� 0DULDWHUHVD� $VTXLQR� LQ� TXDOLWj� GL� 5(6� D� GDUH� DWWXD]LRQH� DO� FRQWUDWWR� SHU� OD�
IRUQLWXUD� LQ� VHUYLFH� GL� Q�� ��� 3URFHVVDWRUH� GL� WHVVXWL� ²� LQFOXVL� UHDJHQWL� D� EDVVR� OLYHOOR� GL� WRVVLFLWj�
DOWHUQDWLYL�DOOR�;LOHQH���GD�GHVWLQDUH�DO�32�6��*LXVHSSH�GL�(PSROL���LQ�UHOD]LRQH�DL�FDQRQL�GL�QROHJJLR�H�
PDQXWHQ]LRQH�GHOO·DSSDUHFFKLDWXUD�

'DWR�DWWR�FKH�LO�FRVWR�FRPSOHVVLYR�GL�½�����������,9$�LQFOXVD��SHU�LO�SHULRGR�GDO������������DO�������������
GHULYDQWH� GDOO·DGR]LRQH� GHO� SUHVHQWH� DWWR� H� � UHODWLYR� DOOD� IRUQLWXUD� GL� Q�� ��� SURFHVVDWRUH� GL� WHVVXWL� PRG��
'RQDWHOOR���QHFHVVDULR�DOOD�62&�$QDWRPLD�3DWRORJLFD�GHO�32�6DQ�*LXVHSSH�GL�(PSROL��YHUUj�DWWULEXLWR�DL
FRQWL�GL�FRQWDELOLWj�JHQHUDOH�FRPH�VRWWR�GHWWDJOLDWL�
� ½� ���������� ,9$� FRPSUHVD� DO� FRQWR� GL� FRQWDELOLWj� JHQHUDOH� �%������� ´6HUYLFH�� $UHD� VDQLWDULDµ�

HVHUFL]LR�DQQR������
� ½� ���������� ,9$� FRPSUHVD� DO� FRQWR� GL� FRQWDELOLWj� JHQHUDOH� � �%������� ´6HUYLFH�� $UHD� VDQLWDULDµ�

HVHUFL]LR�DQQR������
� ½����������,9$�FRPSUHVD�DO�FRQWR�GL�FRQWDELOLWj�JHQHUDOH��%�������´6HUYLFH��$UHD�VDQLWDULDµ�HVHUFL]LR�

DQQR������

'DWR�DWWR�DOWUHVu��
� FKH�TXHVWD�$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�SURYYHGHUj�DOOD�UHGD]LRQH�GHOO·DSSRVLWR�FRQWUDWWR�DWWXDWLYR�GD�

VWLSXODUH�FRQ�OD�GLWWD�'LDSDWK�6SD�SHU��OD�IRUQLWXUD��LQ�VHUYLFH�GL�Q�����SURFHVVDWRUH�GL�WHVVXWL�²�LQFOXVL�
UHDJHQWL� D� EDVVR� OLYHOOR� GL� WRVVLFLWj�� DOWHUQDWLYL� DOOR� [LOHQH�� �DJJLXGLFD]LRQH� (VWDU� 'HWHUPLQD]LRQH� GHO�
'LUHWWRUH� GL� $UHD� 'LYLVLRQH� )DUPDFL�� 'LDJQRVWLFL� H� 'LVSRVLWLYL� 0HGLFL� Q�� ����������� /RWWR� ��� SHU� L�
FDQRQL� GL� QROHJJLR� H� DVVLVWHQ]D� WHFQLFD� GHOO·DSSDUHFFKLDWXUD�� FRPSUHQVLYR� GHJOL� DOOHJDWL� SHU� OD�
FRPXQLFD]LRQH�GHO�FRUUHQWH�GHGLFDWR�H�GLFKLDUD]LRQH�VXOO·HVLVWHQ]D�R�PHQR�GL�FRQWUDWWL�GL� VXEDSSDOWR�
H�R� VXEFRQWUDWWR�� DL� VHQVL� GHOOD� /HJJH� Q�� ��������� �� 7UDFFLDELOLWj� )OXVVL� )LQDQ]LDUL�� GHO� PRGXOR� GD�
FRPSLODUH� DL� ILQL� GHO� FRQWUROOR� GHOOD� UHJRODULWj� FRQWULEXWLYD� H� DOOD� WUDVPLVVLRQH� GHOOD� SUHGHWWD�
GRFXPHQWD]LRQH� DOOD� GLWWD� 'LDSDWK� 6SD�� FKH� OD� GRYUj� UHVWLWXLUH� FRPSLODWD� H� ILUPDWD� SHU� DFFHWWD]LRQH��
QRQFKp� GHOO·DWWR� GL� QRPLQD� D� UHVSRQVDELOH� GHO� WUDWWDPHQWR� GDWL� DL� VHQVL� GHOO·DUW�� ��� GHO� 'HFUHWR� 8(�
���������FKH�GRYUj�UHVWLWXLUH�VRWWRVFULWWR�

� FKH�LO�PDWHULDOH�GL�FRQVXPR�YHUUj�DFTXLVLWR�WUDPLWH�LO�0DJD]]LQR�8QLFR�GL�$UHD�9DVWD��GDOOD�626�6HUYL]L�
$PPLQLVWUDWLYL� SHU� OD� )DUPDFHXWLFD� FKH� ULDVVRUEH� OH� IXQ]LRQL� GL� DSSURYYLJLRQDPHQWR� H� VXSSRUWR�
DPPLQLVWUDWLYR�DO�'LSDUWLPHQWR�GHO�)DUPDFR�

5LWHQXWR�RSSRUWXQR�GLFKLDUDUH�OD�SUHVHQWH�GHOLEHUD]LRQH�LPPHGLDWDPHQWH�HVHJXLELOH��DL�VHQVL�GHOO·DUW������
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3UHVR� DWWR� FKH� LO� 'LUHWWRUH� GHOOD� 62&� $FTXLVL]LRQH� %HQL� H� 6HUYL]L�� 'RWW�VVD� 0DULDWHUHVD� $VTXLQR�� QHO�
SURSRUUH� LO� SUHVHQWH� DWWR�� DWWHVWD� OD� UHJRODULWj� WHFQLFD� HG� DPPLQLVWUDWLYD� H� OD� OHJLWWLPLWj� H� FRQJUXHQ]D�
GHOO·DWWR�FRQ�OH�ILQDOLWj�LVWLWX]LRQDOL�GL�TXHVWR�(QWH��VWDQWH�DQFKH�O·LVWUXWWRULD�HIIHWWXDWD�GDOOD�VWHVVD�LQ�TXDOLWj��
GL�5HVSRQVDELOH�GHO�3URFHGLPHQWR�



6X�SURSRVWD�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�62&�$FTXLVL]LRQH�%HQL�H�6HUYL]L�

$FTXLVLWR� LO� SDUHUH� IDYRUHYROH� GHO� 'LUHWWRUH� $PPLQLVWUDWLYR�� GHO� 'LUHWWRUH� 6DQLWDULR� H� GHO� 'LUHWWRUH� GHL�
6HUYL]L�6RFLDOL�
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SHU�L�PRWLYL�HVSUHVVL�LQ�QDUUDWLYD�
���QRPLQDUH�OD��'RWW�VVD�0DULDWHUHVD�$VTXLQR�5HVSRQVDELOH�GHOO·HVHFX]LRQH�GHO�FRQWUDWWR��5(6��H�LO� ��'U��
)UDQFHVFR� *LRUJLDQQL� FRPH� 'LUHWWRUH� GHOO·HVHFX]LRQH� GHO� FRQWUDWWR� �'(&�� SHU� OD� IRQLWXUD� LQ� VHUYLFH�
RJJHWWR�GHO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR��

���GL� DXWRUL]]DUH� OD� 'RWW�VVD� 0DULDWHUHVD� $VTXLQR� LQ� TXDOLWj� GL�5(6� D� GDUH� DWWXD]LRQH�DO� FRQWUDWWR� SHU� OD
IRUQLWXUD�LQ�VHUYLFH�GL�Q�����3URFHVVDWRUH�GL�WHVVXWL�²�LQFOXVL�UHDJHQWL�D�EDVVR�OLYHOOR�GL�WRVVLFLWj��DOWHUQDWLYL�
DOOR�;LOHQH���GD�GHVWLQDUH�DO�32�6��*LXVHSSH�GL�(PSROL���LQ�UHOD]LRQH�DL�FDQRQL�GL�QROHJJLR�H�PDQXWHQ]LRQH�
GHOO·DSSDUHFFKLDWXUD�� FRPH� GD� DJJLXGLFD]LRQH� (VWDU� FRQ� 'HWHUPLQD]LRQH� GHO� 'LUHWWRUH� GL� $UHD� 'LYLVLRQH�
)DUPDFL��'LDJQRVWLFL�H�'LVSRVLWLYL�0HGLFL�Q���������������/RWWR���H�DXWRUL]]D]LRQH�(VWDU�FRQ�QRWD�SURW��Q��
������'0�GHO�������������SHU�O·LPSRUWR�GL�½������������,9$�HVFOXVD��SDUL�D��½������������,9$�LQFOXVD�

���GL�LPSXWDUH�LO�FRVWR�FRPSOHVVLYR�GL�½�����������,9$�LQFOXVD��SHU�LO�SHULRGR�GDO������������DO�������������
GHULYDQWH�GDOO·DGR]LRQH�GHO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR���DL�FRQWR�GL�FRQWDELOLWj�JHQHUDOH�FRPH�VRWWR�GHWWDJOLDWL�
� ½� ���������� ,9$� FRPSUHVD� DO� FRQWR� GL� FRQWDELOLWj� JHQHUDOH� �%������� ´6HUYLFH�� $UHD� VDQLWDULDµ�
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���GL�SURYYHGHUH�DOOD�UHGD]LRQH�GHOO·DSSRVLWR�FRQWUDWWR�DWWXDWLYR�GD�VWLSXODUH�FRQ�OD�GLWWD�'LDSDWK�6SD�SHU�OD�
IRUQLWXUD�GL�Q�����SURFHVVDWRUH�GL�WHVVXWL��²�LQFOXVL�UHDJHQWL�D�EDVVR�OLYHOOR�GL�WRVVLFLWj��DOWHUQDWLYL�DOOR�[LOHQH��
�$JJLXGLFD]LRQH�(VWDU�'HWHUPLQD]LRQH�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�GL�$UHD�'LYLVLRQH�)DUPDFL��'LDJQRVWLFL�H�'LVSRVLWLYL�
0HGLFL�Q��������������/RWWR����FRPSUHQVLYR�GHJOL�DOOHJDWL�SHU� OD�FRPXQLFD]LRQH�GHO�FRUUHQWH�GHGLFDWR�H
GLFKLDUD]LRQH� VXOO·HVLVWHQ]D� R� PHQR� GL� FRQWUDWWL� GL� VXEDSSDOWR� H�R� VXEFRQWUDWWR�� DL� VHQVL� GHOOD� /HJJH� Q��
��������� �� 7UDFFLDELOLWj� )OXVVL� )LQDQ]LDUL�� GHO� PRGXOR� GD� FRPSLODUH� DL� ILQL� GHO� FRQWUROOR� GHOOD� UHJRODULWj�
FRQWULEXWLYD� H� DOOD� WUDVPLVVLRQH� GHOOD� SUHGHWWD� GRFXPHQWD]LRQH� DOOD� GLWWD� 'LDSDWK� 6SD� V�S�D�� FKH� OD� GRYUj�
UHVWLWXLUH�FRPSLODWD�H�ILUPDWD�SHU�DFFHWWD]LRQH��QRQFKp�GHOO·DWWR�GL�QRPLQD�D�UHVSRQVDELOH�GHO�WUDWWDPHQWR�
GDWL�DL�VHQVL�GHOO·DUW�����GHO�'HFUHWR�8(����������FKH�GRYUj�UHVWLWXLUH�VRWWRVFULWWR��

���GL�SUHFLVDUH�FKH�LO�PDWHULDOH�GL�FRQVXPR�YHUUj�DFTXLVLWR�WUDPLWH�LO��0DJD]]LQR�8QLFR�GL�$UHD�9DVWD��GDOOD�
626� 6HUYL]L� $PPLQLVWUDWLYL� SHU� OD� )DUPDFHXWLFD� FKH� ULDVVRUEH� OH� IXQ]LRQL� GL� DSSURYYLJLRQDPHQWR� H�
VXSSRUWR�DPPLQLVWUDWLYR�DO�'LSDUWLPHQWR�GHO�)DUPDFR�

���GL�GLFKLDUDUH� OD�SUHVHQWH�GHOLEHUD]LRQH� LPPHGLDWDPHQWH�HVHJXLELOH��DL� VHQVL�GHOO·DUW������FRPPD���GHOOD�
/HJJH�5�7��Q�����������H�VV�PP�LL�

���GL�GDUH�DWWR�FKH�LO�SUHVHQWH�SURYYHGLPHQWR�VDUj�SXEEOLFDWR�DL�VHQVL�GHOO·DUW�����GHO�'��/JV��Q�����������
VXO�VLWR�:HE�GL�TXHVWD�$]LHQGD�QHOOD�VH]LRQH�$PPLQLVWUD]LRQH�7UDVSDUHQWH��VRWWRVH]LRQH�EDQGL�GL�JDUD�H
FRQWUDWWL�
��� GL� WUDVPHWWHUH�� D� FXUD� GHO� 5HVSRQVDELOH� GHO� SURFHGLPHQWR�� OD� SUHVHQWH� GHOLEHUD� DO� 'LSDUWLPHQWR��
$PPLQLVWUD]LRQH��3LDQLILFD]LRQH�H�&RQWUROOR�GL�*HVWLRQH�



���GL�WUDVPHWWHUH�OD�SUHVHQWH�GHWHUPLQD]LRQH�DO�&ROOHJLR�6LQGDFDOH�D�QRUPD�GL�TXDQWR�SUHYLVWR�GDOO·�$UW�����
FRPPD����GHOOD�/�5�7����������H�VV�PP�LL�
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